ORDINANCE #283

An Ordinance repealing Ordinance #250, which imposes an additional one-tenth of one per cent Sales and Use Tax, authorized by R.C.W. #82.14.030

WHEREAS: The Members of the Town Council of Yacolt, Washington have had full notice of the time, place and purpose of said Council:

WHEREAS: The Members of the Town Council of Yacolt, Washington are of opinion that it would be in the best interest of the Town to adopt this Ordinance:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED, by the town Council of Yacolt, Washington as follows:

Section 1: The Town Council of Yacolt, Washington does hereby repeal Ordinance #250:

This Ordinance shall be in effect after its passage and publication according to Law.

Adopted this 18 day of November , 1986.

AYES	Councilmembers Jolma, Ma	dison, Grooms, Brattin	_
NAYES_	None		
ABSENT_	Councilman Norton	* .	
MAYOR	Lim Worthington	ATTEST Siene Christianien	

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #283 as read before the Council and passed on the date herein metioned, and passed according to Law.

Mene Mustansen Clerk/Treasurer